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Outdoor amusement should have some parking;
residents from all of lorson will likely use this ; can
you add parking to the tract?
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what Metro district is this in? What will it be in?
what district will be responsible for O and M of
tracts, detention etc.?

EW:
N ACCORDANCE TO ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL COMMIT
 AS THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AN

THIS STUDY, 78 EXPLORATORY TEST BORINGS WERE
PORT) WERE NOT FOUND TO BE PRESENT AT THIS
 8.0 OF THE REPORT) WERE FOUND ON SITE TO

ADON.  WHERE AVOIDANCE IS NOT READILY
BE SATISFACTORILY MITIGATED THROUGH PROPER
TER FOUNDATION DRAINS SHALL BE INSTALLED

R SHOULD BE EFFICIENTLY REMOVED FROM THE
FACE SOIL.

state maintenance
entity please

STREETS:
1. ALL STREETS SHALL BE PUBLIC AND SHALL BE NAMED A

UPON ACCEPTANCE BY EL PASO COUNTY, AND SHALL BE
2. LANDSCAPING AREAS, COMMON OPEN SPACE AND BUFF
3. STREETS WITHIN THIS DEVELOPMENT PROVIDE FOR LEV

PROVIDED ON BOTH SIDES OF ALL STREETS AS ILLUSTR

RECORDED AT THE TIME OF FINAL PLAT.
14. THE SUBDIVIDER/DEVELOPER HAS FAMILIARIZED ITSELF W

STANDARDS AND HAS LAID OUT THE PLAT AND ASSOCIAT
APPLICABLE ADA DESIGN STANDARDS AS PUBLISHED BY 
ASSOCIATED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS BY EL PASO C
GUIDELINES ENACTED OR PROMULGATED UNDER OR WIT
TO ENSURE ADA ACCESSIBILITY DURING CONSTRUCTION

15. ALL GAS SERVICE SHALL BE PROVIDED BY BLACK HILLS E
16. WATER & WASTEWATER SERVICE PROVIDED BY WIDEFIEL

add note re: fencing
see page 5

CTED TO EL PASO COUNTY STANDARDS, DEDICATED TO EL PA
D BY EL PASO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.
E OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE LORSON RANCH METROPO
CULAR CIRCULATION REQUIRED BY THE TRAFFIC STUDY. SIDE
S PLAN.
HALL BE RESERVED FOR FUTURE CONSTRUCTION OF MERIDIAN

STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE.  APPROVAL OF THIS PLAN A
S NOT ASSURE COMPLIANCE WITH THE ADA OR ANY REGULATI
O SUCH LAWS. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER
WALKS.

D SANITATION DISTRICT.

state installation/
maintenance entity of
disc golf and park
land equip.

BLIC & PRIVATE STREETS; LANDSCAPE SETBACKS; PARKS/ OPEN
TY EASEMENTS; DRAINAGE & DETENTION FACILITIES; SIGNAGE

NT)

NT)

add disc golf course
(technically its
"outdoor amusement"
so we need to add as
an allowed  use)

TANCE OF 1,604.80 FEET;
TANCE OF 178.42 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 23, T15S,

STANCE OF 266.06 FEET;
STANCE OF 87.85 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

EA OF 5,589,948 S.F. (128.328 ACRES, MORE OR LESS).

 OF THE EASTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF “CREEKSIDE SOUTH AT LORSON RANCH FILING NO. 1” AS
 NO 221714746 IN THE RECORDS OF EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO, BEING MONUMENTED AT EACH END BY
RANGE PLASTIC CAP STAMPED "M&S CIVIL PLS 29566".  SAID LINE IS ASSUMED TO BEAR N00°19'53"W A
 UNIT OF MEASUREMENTS IS THE U.S. SURVEY FOOT.

EL PASO COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER

01 CS01 PUD TITLE SHEET
02 DT02 PUD TRACT MAP & DETA
03-04 DT03-04 PUD DETAILS
05-12 SP01-08 PUD SITE PLAN
13-25 LS01-13 LANDSCAPE PLANS

SHEET INDEX:

NOTE: TOTAL OPEN SPACE REQUIRED IS 10% OF TOTAL ACREAGE, 128.33 AC X .10 =
TOTAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED IS 19.54% 

PROPOSED LAND USE:

CURRENT LAND USE:

LAND USE:

PROPOSED ZONING:

AG. GRAZING LAND

SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL; PUBLIC & PRIVATE STREETS; LANDSCAPE SETBACKS; PARKS/ OPEN
SPACE; TRAIL CORRIDORS; UTILITY EASEMENTS; DRAINAGE & DETENTION FACILITIES; SIGNAGE

PUD (PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT)

CURRENT ZONING: PUD (PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT)

SITE DATA TABLE:

TOTAL SITE ACREAGE 128.33 AC

PROPOSED SINGLE-​FAMILY DWELLING UNITS 489 D.U.

PROPOSED GROSS DENSITY 3.81 D.U./AC

SITE DATA TABLE:

TYPE OF USE # ACRES PROVIDED % OF P

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL (489 LOTS) 79.06 AC 61

OPEN SPACE/ LANDSCAPE/ PARKS 10.14 AC 7.

22.52 AC 17

TOTAL 128.33 AC 10

ONTROL COMMITTEE REVIEW:
ESIGN, AND ARCHITECTURAL STYLE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE TO ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL COMMITTEE RULES
RSON RANCH METRO DISTRICT CCR'S AS WELL AS THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND
ANCH, AND THE LORSON RANCH DESIGN GUIDELINES. PLEASE VISIT: WWW.LORSONRANCH.COM FOR MORE

VIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL COMMITTEE.

ED WITHIN A DESIGNATED FEMA FLOODPLAIN AS DETERMINED BY THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE
R '08041C0976G', EFFECTIVE DATE 'DECEMBER 7, 2018'. 

PUBLIC STREETS RIGHTS-​OF-​WAY

Y", HILLSIDE AT LORSON RANCH, EL PASO COUNTY, COLORADO" (RMG- ROCKY MOUNTAIN GROUP,
D WITH THE SUBMITTAL PACKAGE. AS PART OF THIS STUDY, 78 EXPLORATORY TEST BORINGS WERE
RDS (AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 8.0 OF THE REPORT) WERE NOT FOUND TO BE PRESENT AT THIS
ONSTRAINTS (ALSO AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 8.0 OF THE REPORT) WERE FOUND ON SITE TO

AND BEDROCK, FAULTS AND SEISMICITY AND RADON.  WHERE AVOIDANCE IS NOT READILY
EOLOGIC AND ENGINEERING CONDITIONS CAN BE SATISFACTORILY MITIGATED THROUGH PROPER
ONSTRUCTION PRACTICES. EXTERIOR, PERIMETER FOUNDATION DRAINS SHALL BE INSTALLED
TABLE OR STORAGE SPACES.  SURFACE WATER SHOULD BE EFFICIENTLY REMOVED FROM THE
PONDING AND INFILTRATION INTO THE SUBSURFACE SOIL.

1.68 AC 1.RIGHTS-​OF-​WAY RESERVATION (FUTURE MERIDIAN ROAD)

POWERLINE EASEMENT (OPEN SPACE) 14.93 AC 11

Outdoor amusement
should have some
parking; residents
from all of lorson will
likely use this ; can
you add parking to
the tract?

RCHITECTURAL CONTROL COMMITTEE REVI
INDIVIDUAL UNIT BUILD OUT, DESIGN, AND ARCHITECTURAL STYLE SHALL B
AND REGULATIONS OF THE LORSON RANCH METRO DISTRICT CCR'S AS WE
RESTRICTIONS FOR LORSON RANCH, AND THE LORSON RANCH DESIGN GU
INFORMATION REGARDING REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECTURA

what Metro district is
this in? What will it be
in? what district will
be responsible for O
and M of tracts,
detention etc.?
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Verify whether the word "soft" should be used
based on ADA regulations (must be "firm, stable
and slip resistant".)
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N LLC NOMINEE FOR LORSON CONSERVATION INVEST 2 LLL

_ DAY OF _______________ 20___ A.D. BY

Metro District owns land to...

SHEET 01 OF 25
PUDSP 22 1

Y LANDSCAPING WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY WILL BE SUBJECT TO A LICENSE AGREEMENT WITH
INTENANCE RESPONSIBILITIES.
Y OBJECT WITHIN THE SITE DISTANCE TRIANGLE OR EASEMENT MORE THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLO
ADWAY SHALL CONSTITUTE A SIGHT OBSTRUCTION, AND SHALL BE REMOVED OR LOWERED. THE OBJEC
 BERMS, BUILDINGS, PARKED VEHICLES ON PRIVATE PROPERTY, CUT SLOPES, HEDGES, TREES, BUSHES
EES MAY BE PERMITTED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE ECM ADMINISTRATOR IF PRUNED TO AT LEAST 8 FE
E ADJACENT ROADWAY.
E MINIMUM HORIZONTAL CLEARANCE FOR SIDEWALKS AROUND UTILITY STRUCTURES, FURNITURE, AND
OVIDE SAFE CONDITIONS FOR PEDESTRIANS AND BICYCLISTS PER THE ENGINEERING CRITERIA MANUAL
AILS TO BE SOFT SURFACE TO MATCH EXISTING TRAILS FOUND WITHIN LORSON RANCH. ANY FUTURE TR
GNMENT TO BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD BASED ON GRADE, VEGETATION, AND OTHER EXISTING SITE 
Y FUTURE NON-REGIONAL TRAILS SHALL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE LORSON RANCH METROP

Verify whether the word "soft" should be
used based on ADA regulations (must be
"firm, stable and slip resistant".)
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the line work in this area is confusing.  What is a
lot, tract etc....See sheets following this one and
correct.
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 CREEKSIDE SOUTH AT
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 LORSON RANCH EAST
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LORSON LLC NOMINEE FOR
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212 N WAHSATCH AVE STE 301
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80903-3476
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the line work in this
area is confusing. 
What is a lot, tract
etc....See sheets
following this one and
correct.
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show trail system on this exhibit and disc gold
course
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update plan set with various fence types currently
legend has one.
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update plan set with
various fence types
currently legend has
one.

add disc golf course
(technically its
"outdoor amusement"
so we need to add as
an allowed  use)

i think you may be
showing more than 1
pocket park?
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we should discuss this lot and pond....

LORSON LLC N
LORSON CON

INVEST 2
212 N WAHSATC
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LOVE IN ACTION
212 N WAHSATCH AVE STE 301

COLORADO SPRINGS CO, 80903-3476
ZONING (PUD)

AG. GRAZING LAND

TRACT J
PARK
13,762 SF

TRACT H
10,039 SF

TRACT G
5,729 SF

TRACT F
24,289 SF

TRACT I
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TRACT K
65,121 SF

TRACT 0
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TRACT N
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TRACT M
88,638 SF
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LOVE IN ACTION
212 N WAHSATCH AVE STE 301

COLORADO SPRINGS CO, 80903-3476
ZONING (PUD)

AG. GRAZING LAND
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SPLIT RAIL
FENCE DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

NOTE:  FENCE MATERIAL
TO BE DETERMINED

1 inch =           ft.
( IN FEET )

GRAPHIC SCALE
0250 250

250

125

we should discuss
this lot and pond....
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if you plan on keeping a detention pond w facilities
in the 2.5 ac lot, then clearly identify maintenance
entity, and easements...It is prefereed to be in a
tract owned by District.
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for all lots?
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Standard Drainage Easement Widths and
Locations. Drainage easements may be coincident
with the required utility easements unless
requested otherwise by the review engineer. The
standard drainage easements for urban and rural
lots shall be provided as follows:(i)Urban Density.
• Side Lot Lines: 5 feet

• Rear Lot Lines: 7 feet

(ii)Rural Density
• Front Lot Lines: 10 feet

• Side Lot Lines: 10 feet

• Rear Lot Lines: 10 feet
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Space: 
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Easements Abutting Rear Lot Lines. Where an
easement abuts a rear lot line which is not the rear
lot line of another lot, or which is on the perimeter
of the division of land, the easement width shall be
10 feet or more.(c)Utility Easements Combined
with Drainage Easements. Where easements are
combined with a water course, drainage way,
channel, or stream, an additional utility easement
of at least 10 feet in width shall be provided if the
use would be in conflict with drainage
requirements or wetlands.(d)Standard Easement
Widths and Locations. Unless otherwise required
by the utility provider, the standard utility
easements for urban and rural lots shall be
provided as follows.(i)Urban Density.
• Side Lot Lines: 5 feet.

• Rear Lot Lines: 7 feet.

(ii)Rural Density.
• Front Lot Lines: 10 feet

• Side Lot Lines: 10 feet

• Rear Lot Lines: 10 feet

E-FAMILY RESIDENCE PER LOT.
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Easements Abutting Rear Lot Lines. Where an easement abuts a
rear lot line which is not the rear lot line of another lot, or which is
on the perimeter of the division of land, the easement width shall
be 10 feet or more.(c)Utility Easements Combined with Drainage
Easements. Where easements are combined with a water
course, drainage way, channel, or stream, an additional utility
easement of at least 10 feet in width shall be provided if the use
would be in conflict with drainage requirements or
wetlands.(d)Standard Easement Widths and Locations. Unless
otherwise required by the utility provider, the standard utility
easements for urban and rural lots shall be provided as
follows.(i)Urban Density.
• Side Lot Lines: 5 feet.

• Rear Lot Lines: 7 feet.

(ii)Rural Density.
• Front Lot Lines: 10 feet
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Page Index: 3
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Space: 
Page Label: [3] 03 DT02

Show easement typical for urban lots or add to the
lots below; and then add the easements for the
rural lots in addition to the call out for the unique
pond features and easements necessary.
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You may want to use 10% to keep these lots
exempt from water quality requirements
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label distance and bearings

5 (8)

Subject: Callout
Page Index: 5
Date: 3/23/2022 11:59:41 AM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [5] 05 SP01

STATE is this to be installed by developer, district,
or ind builder?  State maintenance entity of fence.

Subject: Arrow
Page Index: 5
Date: 3/23/2022 12:00:43 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [5] 05 SP01

10
' C

O
R

N
ER

 L
O

T 
SI

D
E

SE
TB

AC
K

SI
D

E 
SE

TB
AC

K

 S
ID

E 
SE

TB
AC

K

 S
ID

E 
SE

TB
AC

K

LE
N

G
TH

VA
R

IE
S

WIDTH VARIES

BACK

E 
SE

TB
AC

K

E 
SE

TB
AC

K

10' REAR SETBACK

10' REAR SETBACK 10' REAR SETBACK

E 
SE

TB
AC

K

45'+

85
'+ 5'
 S

ID
EW

AL
K

50'+

11
0'

+

SIDE AT LORSON RANCH
EL PASO COUNTY, CO

LANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT AND
PRELIMINARY PLAN

ATED IN THE NORTH HALF OF SECTION 24 AND THE
EAST QUARTER OF SECTION 23, T15S, R65W OF THE 6TH

P.M., EL PASO COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO

Show easement
typical for urban lots
or add to the lots
below; and then add
the easements for the
rural lots in addition to
the call out for the
unique pond features
and easements
necessary.
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are you really using cedar wood panel fencing? 
That may just blow over; is split rail more
appropriate?
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Show PBMP maintenance roads (all applicable
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boundary of subdivision needs distance bearings
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sidewalk is not in ROW adjust please.
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sidewalk does not fin in ROW
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Adjust sight distance line to be 280'
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Distance & Bearings
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tracts need to close; distance and bearings
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can we add a trail connection atop the drainage
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Consider adding a sidewalk here
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9 N 89°25'43" E,  270.00'
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10

2.0%
OWNER/DEVELOPER:

LORSON LLC ET/ AL
212 N. WAHSATCH DR., SUITE 301
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903
(719) 635-3200

APPROVAL:

CORE ENGINEERING GROUP
15004 1ST AVENUE S.
BURNSVILLE, MN 55306
PHONE:  (719) 570-1100

CIVIL ENGINEER:

Consider adding a
sidewalk or trail
here

119,517 sq. ft.

615.00'

VEGA HECTOR M
VEGA PENNY D

1050 PEACEFUL VALLEY

3

label restrictive 100
bldg setback all these
2.5 acre lots

LOT 7
3,825 sq. ft.

LOT 8
3,825 sq. ft.
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1.8%

are there any trails /
roads?



Subject: Callout
Page Index: 10
Date: 3/23/2022 12:14:18 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [10] 10 SP06

what is this for? why is it needed?

10 (4)

Subject: Callout
Page Index: 10
Date: 3/23/2022 12:18:25 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [10] 10 SP06

thes lots should identify the side, rear, front utiltiy
and r drainage easements as req perCode. 
Typical are for the urban lots not the rural

Subject: Callout
Page Index: 10
Date: 3/23/2022 12:16:21 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [10] 10 SP06

are you really using cedar wood panel fencing? 
That will just blow over; is split rail more
appropriate?

Subject: Text Box
Page Index: 10
Date: 3/23/2022 1:09:08 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [10] 10 SP06

 "No Build" and "No Storage of Materials"  is this
an easement? what is this structure? .

Subject: Callout
Page Index: 11
Date: 3/23/2022 12:18:36 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [11] 11 SP07

thes lots should identify the side, rear, front utiltiy
and r drainage easements as req perCode. 
Typical are for the urban lots not the rural

11 (8)

Subject: Callout
Page Index: 11
Date: 3/23/2022 12:19:10 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [11] 11 SP07

thes lots should identify the side, rear, front utiltiy
and r drainage easements as req perCode. 
Typical are for the urban lots not the rural

523.36'

D
T
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TED BREEZE TRAIL (5' TYPICAL)

STANCE TRIANGLE (TYPICAL)

what is this for? why
is it needed?

20
4.

49
'

106.31'

thes lots should
identify the side, rear,
front utiltiy and r
drainage easements
as req perCode. 
Typical are for the
urban lots not the
rural
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are you really using
cedar wood panel
fencing?  That will
just blow over; is split
rail more appropriate?

T 486
0 ac.
8 sq. ft.

523.36'

 "No Build" and "No Storage of Materials"
 is this an easement? what is this
structure? .

LOT
2.50

109,095

24.67'

OPOSED
SEMENT
YPICAL)

thes lots should
identify the side, rear,
front utiltiy and r
drainage easements
as req perCode. 
Typical are for the
urban lots not the
rural

PROPOSED
EASEMENT

R

NO

0

E
F

D

thes lots should
identify the side, rear,
front utiltiy and r
drainage easements
as req perCode. 
Typical are for the
urban lots not the
rural



Subject: Callout
Page Index: 11
Date: 3/23/2022 12:19:54 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [11] 11 SP07

this should to be in a tract not a lot.

Subject: Text Box
Page Index: 11
Date: 3/23/2022 1:10:17 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [11] 11 SP07

 "No Build" and "No Storage of Materials".

Subject: Callout
Page Index: 11
Date: 3/23/2022 1:09:57 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [11] 11 SP07

is this an easement ? if so distance and bearings
and label

Subject: Callout
Page Index: 11
Date: 3/23/2022 1:10:35 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [11] 11 SP07

what is this?

Subject: Callout
Page Index: 11
Date: 3/23/2022 1:11:49 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [11] 11 SP07

these are not typical easements...

Subject: Callout
Page Index: 11
Date: 3/25/2022 12:29:58 PM
Author: dsdrice
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [11] 11 SP07

Show maintenance access
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this should to be in a
tract not a lot.
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57
'
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8 1.8%

 "No Build" and "No Storage of Materials".

19
5.

57
'

is this an easement ?
if so distance and
bearings and label
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these are not typical
easements...

LOT 488
2.51 ac.
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1.8%

COMPACTED BREEZE TRAIL (5' TYPICAL)

SIGHT DISTANCE TRIANGLE (TYPICAL)
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Subject: Callout
Page Index: 12
Date: 3/23/2022 12:22:01 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

what are you screening from? the open space? I
think the wood panel fencing will blow over in this
area of teh County; we have wind issues blowing
debris in this area. please re think where you are
placing solid fencing, and if split or cedar rail is
more appropriate from longevity stand point and
safety.

12 (2)

Subject: Callout
Page Index: 12
Date: 3/25/2022 12:28:55 PM
Author: dsdrice
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

Show maintenance access

Subject: Cloud
Page Index: 15
Date: 3/23/2022 12:24:06 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

15 (3)

Subject: Callout
Page Index: 15
Date: 3/23/2022 12:24:24 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

see comments about placing SOW in ROW not in
lots

Subject: Callout
Page Index: 15
Date: 3/23/2022 12:24:53 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

label the tracts, SF dimension; all landscape
sheets

Subject: Callout
Page Index: 16
Date: 3/23/2022 12:25:34 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

label width /surface

16 (1)

128.82'

17
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45
'

61
.1

9'

114.99'

3

what are you
screening from? the
open space? I think
the wood panel
fencing will blow over
in this area of teh
County; we have wind
issues blowing debris
in this area. please re
think where you are
placing solid fencing,
and if split or cedar
rail is more
appropriate from
longevity stand point
and safety.

145.09'

Show maintenance
access

LOT 404
6,240 sq. ft.

LOT 403
5,909 sq. ft.

see comments about
placing SOW in ROW
not in lots

(1) AU

(

(2) GK

LOT 155
5,900 sq. 

LOT 154
5,900 sq. ft.

LOT 153
5,900 sq. ft.

LOT 152
5,900 sq. ft.

label the tracts, SF
dimension; all
landscape sheets

label width /surface



Subject: Cloud
Page Index: 17
Date: 3/23/2022 12:25:56 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

17 (1)

Subject: Callout
Page Index: 18
Date: 3/23/2022 12:26:23 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

detetnion tract

18 (2)

Subject: Callout
Page Index: 18
Date: 3/23/2022 12:42:06 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

width please

Subject: Callout
Page Index: 20
Date: 3/23/2022 12:40:26 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

what is this going to be used for?

20 (2)

Subject: Text Box
Page Index: 20
Date: 3/23/2022 12:40:39 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

detention

Subject: Callout
Page Index: 21
Date: 3/23/2022 12:27:41 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

width?

21 (7)

LOT 488

detetnion tract

E WALK TYP.

10' LANDSCAPE S

width please

TRACT M

what is this going to
be used for?

detention

BREEZE PATH TYP.
9

LS14

width?



Subject: Callout
Page Index: 21
Date: 3/23/2022 12:27:51 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

dimensions

Subject: Pen
Page Index: 21
Date: 3/23/2022 12:28:10 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

.

Subject: Callout
Page Index: 21
Date: 3/23/2022 12:28:24 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

consider a trail please connecting

Subject: Cloud
Page Index: 21
Date: 3/23/2022 12:39:20 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

Subject: Callout
Page Index: 21
Date: 3/23/2022 12:39:32 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

is there a line missing?

Subject: Cloud
Page Index: 21
Date: 3/23/2022 12:39:36 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

TRACT B
129464 SF

dimensions

TRACT B
129464 SF

41.09'

LOW NATIVE SEED TYP.
3/8TH" COBBLE TYP.

TALL NATIVE SEED TYP.

TRAPPE DRIVE -

(RESIDENTIAL COLLE

10' LANDSCAPE SETBACK

TRACT B
129464 SF

BREEZE PATH TYP.
9
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consider a trail please
connecting

T
1

TALL NATIVE SEED TYP.
10' LANDSCAPE SETBACK

is there a line
missing?

10' LAN



Subject: Callout
Page Index: 22
Date: 3/23/2022 12:38:22 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

label detetnion ponds

22 (2)

Subject: Callout
Page Index: 22
Date: 3/23/2022 12:38:51 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

label tracts, boundary etc.. see checklist uploaded
to comments.

Subject: Callout
Page Index: 23
Date: 3/23/2022 12:37:45 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

label detention pond

23 (1)

Subject: Callout
Page Index: 24
Date: 3/23/2022 12:36:54 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

label tracts, SF  dimensions

24 (2)

Subject: Callout
Page Index: 24
Date: 3/23/2022 12:37:07 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

label PL, distances and bearings

Subject: Callout
Page Index: 25
Date: 3/23/2022 12:30:42 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

label tract, sf, distance

25 (1)

label detetnion ponds

label tracts, boundary
etc.. see checklist
uploaded to
comments.

label detention pond

label tracts, SF 
dimensions

BREEZE

label PL, distances
and bearings

label tract, sf,
distance



Subject: Callout
Page Index: 26
Date: 3/23/2022 12:31:11 PM
Author: dsdparsons
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

this is the plan min max width please

26 (1)

Subject: 
Page Index: 28
Date: 3/25/2022 11:00:35 AM
Author: dsdrice
Color: 
Layer: 
Space: 
Page Label: [12] 12 SP08

25

28 (1)

S, REF. PLAN
ROSS SLOPE

4" BREEZE
8" 95%

this is the plan min
max width please

OF 25


